
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) 

 
DATE: 04/04/2011 NAME & ADDRESS OF FIRM:  

 REFERENCE: RfQ11/00327 

 
Dear Sir / Madam: 
You are kindly requested to submit your quotation for the following items before 16:30 (local 
time) on 18 April 2011. 
 

Description of goods 
Item 

LOT 1 
Quantity 

Form Factor: 2U,  Rack mount with rack mount rails included 

CPU: 
similar to min. 2 x Quad-Core Processors, 
Frequency min. 2.40 GHz, min. 5.86 GT/S QPI, 
min.12 Mb cache 

RAM: 
Min. 8Gb DDR3 registered DIMMs, min. 12 DIMM 
slots, support of 192Gb RAM 

HDD: 
8Tb Hard Drive, up to 16 front-accessible, hot-
swappable 

Internal RAID: min. support of raid 0/1/10, SAS/SATA 

PCI Slots 
min. 2x full-height, full-length and 3x full-height 
half-length x8 PCIe slots, all with x16 connectors 

Front-panel 
connector: 

min. front-panel video, 2x USB ports, serial console 

Rear connectors: 
DB-15 video port, min. 2xUSB 2.0 ports, and a DB-
9 serial port 

LAN: 
min. 1xIntegrated dual-port Gigabit Ethernet 
adapter 

Optical drive: DVD-ROM 

Systems 
Management: 

Web user interface for server management, 
Intelligent Platform Management Interface (IPMI) 
2.0 support, Command-line interface (CLI) for 
server management support, One 10/100BASE-T 
out-of-band management interface 

Features: Redundant fans and power supplies 

PSU: min. 650 W PSU, redundant configuration 

1. 

OS Support: Windows, Linux, VMware 

  

2 (two) pcs 



 2

2. 19" server rack cabinet 
Rack 19” 42U 600x1000x2000, 2 x socket strips 5x220V-5m 
Similar to belkin Omni view Pro2 Series IPx8-Port KVM Switch with On-
Screen Display, PS/2+8m cable 
Self mounted to four carrier bars, height 1U, with the max. Load 40 kg 
3x Shelf for four carrier bars for cabinet (469x850 mm 19”) 
3 x Fans /220 V 
Similar to Monitor TFT 17” FP/BL E178FP+Shelf mounted to four carrier 
bars 

1 (one) pc 
 
 

3. 

Switch - 24 UTP 10/100 /1000 Mbps  1U 19” 
20 auto-sensing 10/100/1000 ports (IEEE 802.3 Type 10Base-T, IEEE 
802.3u Type 100Base-TX, IEEE 802.3ab Type 1000Base-T) 
Media Type: Auto-MDIX 
Duplex: 10Base-T/100Base-TX: half or full; 1000Base-T: full only 
4 dual-personality ports 
each port can be used as either an RJ-45 10/100/1000 port or an open 
mini-GBIC slot (for use with mini-GBIC transceivers) 
Switching capacity: 48 Gbps 

1 (one)  pc 

4. UPS 
similar to APC Smart 3000VA 

1 (one) pc 
 

Item LOT 2  Quantity 

similar to everRun FT software 1 (one) license 1. 

Software maintenance 1 (one) year 

2. MS Windows Server 2008 with downgrade to Windows Server 2003 
Standard, English 

3 (three) 
licenses 

 
CONDITIONS 

Delivery Term 
(INCOTERMS 2000) & Place 

 FCA   CPT   DDU  

Delivery Place Chisinau, Republic of Moldova 

Payment Terms 100% upon delivery 

Validity of Quotation  30 DAYS     60 DAYS 

Preliminary Examination - 
Completeness of quotation. 

 Partial bids permitted (by LOTs)  Partial bids not permitted 

Quantity change 
The UNDP reserves the right to modify the quantity by 25% 
of the tendered goods 

General Terms and 
Conditions 

UNDP General Terms and Conditions for Goods/Services 
http://www.undp.org/procurement/operate.shtml  

Please state 

Quantity discount and early payment discount 

Details on any warranty/guarantee conditions 

Name and address of authorized services in Moldova 

 
REQUIREMENTS 

Language: All documentation, including installation and operating manuals shall be in: 
 

 English   French  Spanish  Others: Romanian  
     Electricity: Volt:  220 – 240 V, AC      Hz: 50               plug: type F Schuko 
QUOTATIONS/OFFERS PRESENTATION REQUIREMENTS: 
The quotation/offer shall contain the following (not subject to return upon evaluation): 




